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PRESENTATI

= Target Population

= Service outlets

= Human resource

* Financial resource

= Physical Infrastructure
= Reporting status

ON OUTLINE

= Progress of annual programs

= Medical Equipment

* |nnovation

= External Development Pa
= |ssues and Way forward

rtner

POPULATION

Total population

Under 1 year

Under 2 year

12-23 months

6-59 months

12-59 months
Under 5 years

Female pop 15-49 years
MWRA 15-49 years

Expected live birth

TARGET POPULATION

TOTAL NUMBER

24410
400
1823
399
1823
1823
1823
7389
6064

408
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SERVICE OUTLETS

SERVICE OUTLET TOTAL NUMBER

EPI clinic 10
PHC /ORC 6
Birthing center 2
DOSTS center/sub-center 3
Safe aboration sites 2
Adolescent friendly health center 7
FCHV 75
Private hospital/ clinics 7
Health post 2
Ambulance private 1
BASIC HEALTH UNIT 3
COMMUNITY HEALTH UNIT 2

HUMAN RESOURCE

sanctioned Fulfilled Filled in R?crulted
. contract using local
Categories post

(Number) Number % (Karar) resources

(Number) (Number)
Health section 1 1 100 0
HA 3 2 66 2
Staff Nurse 0 0 0 0
Sr.AHW/AHW 2 2 100 3
Sr.ANM/ANM 2 2 100 8
Lab staff 0 0 0 1

Others(office assistant) [0
Total 7 7 14
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FINANCIAL RESOURCE &

Budget
. Expenditure
Budget Budget Allocated Budget Expenditure (%)

Centre

14000000 4800000 34
Local

5000000 2450000 49
Total

19000000 6450000 41.5

PHYSICAL INFRASTRUCTURE AND &

OTHER RESOURCES
R C
9 TR TATTHCAHT STE IS WUehT TTeed Fedr ?

AR A AUHT e FE

3 G (AT ST T e FeT
¥ TS BIERAEATR Irad FTEATIT Tkl ST FIT
Y famrer guedn (landline ,mobile )wuer @ Fwn

o

[EERGEIRCEE E I RIS L2 IRl

PN

o AT AT HUHT TTE Gl

o TraTe ledr HUHT wW@Ied Fer

] T qaT JUAedT AU STeA F&dT
q0 eadrer fAatomfa

2

2

2
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@ HMIS REPORTING STATUS k

Chart Title
m2077/78 m2078/79

100 100 100
bhsc phc/orc epi clinic fchv

REPORTING STATUS VS TIMELY
REPORTING 2078/79

120
o o o
= S S
- — —
100

80

60 B % of report recvied

B % of timely reporting
40

20

hp chu phc/orc epi fchv  bhsc
clinic

10
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REPORTING

Hmis tools

Recording reporting
Manpower(MR-CO)

Dhis 2

Work load in palika and HF

Laptop ,Computer ,Printer Internet, in health
Facility

11

KEY ISSUES AND RECOMMENDATIONS IN RECORDING & &

PROGRESS OF
ANNUAL PROGRAM

12
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Xt IMMUNIZATION: COVERAGE&

Chart Title
m 2077/78 m2078/79

BCG PENTA-3 MR2 MR JE TD2&TD2+

13

“£ IMMUNIZATION: DROPOUT &

W 2077/78 m2078/79

19

DPT1 VS DPT3

14
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IMMUNIZATION: VACCINE k
WASTAGE

Chart Title
m2077/78 m2078/79

l...m0

PENTA

% CHILDREN FULLY IMMUNIZED
- AS PER NIP SCHEDULE

2077/78 2078/79

B

No . Of fully immunized as 136 140
per NIP schedule
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NUTRITION

m 2077/78 H 2078/79

<
~

% of 0-23
months new
registration

Average % of % of women % of women

% of women
number of underweight who received who received who received
growth

among 0-23 180IFA  45IFA during vitamin A
for growth  monitoring months during postpartum during
monitoring  visit (0-23 growth pregnancy postpartum
months) monitored
17
Chart Title
m2077/78 m2078/79
incidence of incidence of % of incidence of % of diarrhea
ARl among U5 pneumonia pneumonia diarrhoea  treated with
among U5  cases treated among U5 zinc and ors
with
antibiotics 18
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SAFE MOTHERHOOD k

160
m2077/78
140
120 m2078/79 ]
100
80
60
40
20
0 e
NO. of pregnant NO. of pregnant NO. of delivery NO. of institutions NO. of pregnant
women who had 1st ~ women who had 4 attended by SBA delivery women who had 3
ANC visit any time ANC visit as per PNC visit as per
protocal protocol

19

MORTALITY

MATERNAL AND NEONATAL

Facility Death

Community Death
(home or way)

Total Maternal Deaths

Total neonatal deaths

Total still births

20
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FP METHOD MIX 2078/79 k

iucd implant

5%

21

FCHV/PHC-ORC/EPI CLINIC k

m 2077/78 m2078/79

22

21Ul 4ad a1da Aq panias
9|doad jo ‘ou adesane

panpuod
21Ul 1da Jo %

a1uld
Jad 210-2yd Aq panuas
9|doad jo ‘ou a3esane

pa1onpuod 240-2yd Jo %

yuow

J9d AHD4 Aq panuas
9|doad jo ‘ou adesany

3unsaw dnoud
Jaylow jo Jaquinu
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TUBERCULOSIS/LEPROSY k

846
80
70
60
60
50
50
40
m2077/78
30 = 2078/79
20
10
0 0 0 O
0 T T T
TBcase  TBtreatment leprosy new laprosy
notifications success rate case detection prevelence
rate per rate per rate per
100000 100000 10000
23
m2077/78
m2078/79
0 o0 0 0

no.of ANC HIV
tested

no. of HIV +ve

no. of HIV +ve
cases cases under ART

24
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ZOONOSES

no. of dog bite

0 0 0 O
no.of non no. of
poisonious poisonious
snake bite snake bite

W 2077/78
W 2078/79

25

= Laboratory
= Manpower
" Training

RECOMMENDATION

MALARIA, TB, LEPROSY PROGRAMME: KEY ISSUES AND &

26
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Total number of OPD 7388
new visit

% of OPD new visits
among total
population

Proportion of female 4278
patients among total
new OPD visits

CURATIVE SERVICE
I R R

9007

5347

27

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9

10
11
12

APD (gastitis)

Fungal infAn

Ful injury

headache

Viral influnza
Urticaria

URTI
DARMATITIS/ECZEMA

TONSILITIS

HTN

CONJUNTIVITIS
BACKACHE/MUSKULOSKELETAL PAIN

523
504
472
462
402
379
302

271
257
246
200

TOP TEN MORBIDITY k
mm
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COVID 19

Indicator Number
Total number of test performed (Antigen) 250
(PCR)
Total number of positive cases 103
Total number of cured cases 246
Total number people in Home Isolation 240
No. of isolation beds 15
Total number of people isolated (Hospital) 10
No. of fever clinic 2
Total number of people served from fever clinic
No. of CICT team 1
Total number of contacts traced
Deaths 4
29
COVID-19 Vaccination
[<2]
18000 5@ m 1st dose
n
n
16000 N 2nd Dose
14000
12000
10000
8000
6000
23
4000 n
o
1 S
2000 - o .
0 .
Covishield  Verocell Jansenn(J&J) modorna Astz Total Full Partially

Immunized Immunized’®

3/21/2022
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INNOVATIONS/INITIATIVES &

S.N. Innovative Interventions Undertaken Outcomes
1 Prevention and Control of COVID-19 Screening , Quarantine , Isolation ,
Prevention and control of Community
transmission , CICT, Mass Vaccination,
Covid-19 Hospital , Fever Clinics, Hazard
Allowance
2 DHIS-2, LMIS, Online reporting
3 Calcium + Folic Acid Programe Service Utilization of Pregnant and
PPM,s

31

INNOVATIONS/INITIATIVES &

S.N Innovative Interventions Undertaken Outcomes
4 Comprehensive Nutrition Training Uniformity of Treatment in Nutrition
Package for Health Care Providers and | Counseling , Management, Treatment

fchv and Referral

4 Auto carbon OPD Tools Recording and Reporting
5 Medicine Store Management Easy Distributing Medicine and other
logistics

6 Renovation Infrastructure Service Utilization in Health Facilities

32

3/21/2022

16



EXTERNAL DEVELOPMENT k
PARTNERS

S.N. Organization Program

1 Karuna Founadtion Nepal , llam 12C (Disability Prevention and
Rehabilitation)

2 One Heart Worldwide MCH (BC, NM, MSC)

3 IPASS Safe Abortion

4 Sewa Canada international Covoid-19 preventions

5 Beldangi rufuge camp Covid -19 (oxygen cyclinder)

33

THREE HIGH PRIORITY HEALTH ISSUES OF
PALIKA

w - _

COMMUNITY HOSPITAL

2. HUMAN RESOURCE
STRENGHTHENING

3. BUDGETING

HEALTH SERVICE Follow up

QUALITY HEALYH TRAININGS

SERVICE

QUALITY HEALTH PAALIKA FOCUS ON

SERVICE SOCIAL
DEVELOPMENT
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